For technical support and more information, see inside back cover or visit www.ti.com/powertrends
PT42/4300 Series —48V
• Wide Input Voltage Range: 38V to 72V
• 83% Efficiency
• 1,500 VDC Isolation
• 18 Pin DIP Package
• 3.5 Million Hour MTBF
• Meets  FCC/EN55022 Class A

and 12V, dual outputs of ±5V, +5V/+3.3V, and
±12V.
Ordering Information
Through-Hole
PT4201A  = 2V/1.5A
PT4202A  = 3.3V/1.5A
PT4203A  = 5V/1.2A
PT4204A  = 12V/0.6A
PT4301A  = ±5V/1A
PT4302A  = +5.2V/1A,
     +3.3V/1A
PT4303A  = ±12V/0.25A
Surface Mount
PT4201C  = 2V/1.5A
PT4202C  = 3.3V/1.5A
PT4203C  = 5V/1.2A
PT4204C  = 12V/0.6A
PT4301C  = ±5V/1A
PT4302C  = +5.2V/1A,
     +3.3V/1A
PT4303C  = ±12V/0.25A
Pin-Out Information
Pin Function
1 Vout1
2 Vout return
3 Vout2 or N/C
4 Do not connect
5 Do not connect
6 Do not connect
7 Do not connect
8* Vadj
9* Nominal output
voltage resistor
10 Turn-on/off input
voltage adjust
11 Remote on/off
12 Do not connect
13 Do not connect
14 Do not connect
15 Do not connect
16 Do not connect
17 -Vin
18 +Vin
* Please note that when the Vout
adjust is not used, pin 8 must be
connected to pin 9.
3-7 Watt 48V Input
Isolated DC-DC Converter
(For dimensions and PC
board layout, see Package
Style 900.)
Specifications
CharacteristicsCharacteristicsCharacteristicsCharacteristicsCharacteristics PT42PT42PT42PT42PT42/4300/4300/4300/4300/4300 SERIES SERIES SERIES SERIES SERIES
(T(T(T(T(Taaaaa     = 25°C unless noted)= 25°C unless noted)= 25°C unless noted)= 25°C unless noted)= 25°C unless noted) SymbolsSymbolsSymbolsSymbolsSymbols ConditionsConditionsConditionsConditionsConditions MinMinMinMinMin TypTypTypTypTyp MaxMaxMaxMaxMax UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnits
Output Current Io Over Vin range Vo = 2V, 3.3V 0 — 1.5 A
Vo = 5V 0 — 1.2 A
Vo = 12V 0 — 0.6 A